MAGANBHAI ADENWALA MAHAGUJARAT UNIVERSITY

Ref: mam uni/noti 87/genadm/holiday list /2025 Date: 03/01/2025
NOTIFICATION
Sub: List of Public Holidays for the year 2025 at MAM University

| am directed by the Vice Chancellor to notify the List of Public Holidays for the year 2025
at MAM University. The notification is applicable for academic and administrative activities
of all constituent institutes and University office.

The list of Public Holidays for the year 2025 at MAM University is as enclosed.

By Order

%

(Prof. D. J. Vyas)
Registrar

To,

1 Dean, Faculty of Ayurveda, J S Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya, Nadiad
2 Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Dinsha Patel College of Nursing, Nadiad
3 Dean, Faculty of Information Science & Management, BCA course
4 Dean, Faculty of Paramedical Science, MMS Campus, Nadiad

C.C.To
1 The President MAM University (Through e mail)
2 The Vice Chancellor (Through e mail)

Date: 03/01/2025
Place: Nadiad

College Road, Nadiad —387001. Dist. Kheda. (Gujarat)

Phone: (0268) 2520646 Email - office@mamuni.edu.in  Web - www.mamuni.edu.in.



mailto:office@mamuni.edu.in
http://www.mamuni.edu.in/

MAGANBHAI ADENWALA MAHAGUJARAT UNIVERSITY

Public Holiday List 2025

The MAM University will observe holidays as per the following list from January 2025 to December
2025. It is applicable to the constituent Institutes of the University and University office.

No. Name of Holiday Date Day
1 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2025 | Tuesday |
2 Santram Mela 12.02.2025 Wednesday
3 Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday |
4 | Dhuleti 14.03.2025 | Friday ]
5 | Ramjan Eid 31.03.2025 | Monday 4
6 | Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 | Thursday |
7 | Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Janmadin 14.04.2025 | Monday |
8 | Good Friday 18.04.2025 | Friday |
9 Bakari Eid 07.06.2025 | Saturday |
10 | Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 | Saturday j
11 | Independence day & Pateti 15.08.2025 | Friday
12 Janmashtami 16.08.2025 | Saturday
13 | Eid e Milad 05.09.2025 | Friday
| 14 | Mahatma Gandhi Janmdin & Dashera 02.10.2025 | Thursday
15 | Diwali 20.10.2025 | Monday
16 | Vikram Samvat New Year Day 22.10.2025 | Wednesday
|7 Bhai bij 23.10.2025 Thursday
| 18 Sardar Patel Janmadin ©31.10.2025 Friday
| 19 Christmas = 25.12.2025 Thursday
Following holidays fall on Sunday hence not notified as holiday
i 1 Republic Day | 26.01.2025 Sunday
B Shree Ram Navami 06.04.2025 | Sunday
| 3 | Mahoram 06.07.2025 | Sunday i
fb
(Prof. D. J. Vyas)
Approved by Registrar
B,
Date:03/01/2025 (Prof. Dr S. . Gupta)
Place: Nadiad Vice Chancellor

College Road, Nadiad — 387001. Dist. Kheda. (Gujarat)

Phone: (0268) 2520646 Emall - office@mamuni.edu.in

Web - www.mamuni.edu.in




